time over the No-Build conditions.

• Vehicular Network Performance – The AM and PM peak hour cumulative average network delay
in seconds per vehicle was used to determine the overall network performance. The assigned
scores ranged from -5 to +5 depending on the relative percent increase in network delay over the
No-Build conditions.

• Estimated Cost – The construction cost for each scenario is a critical ranking parameter and most
likely a notable reason for conducting the EWTAA study. The Multimodal Bridge and Farrington
Connector were estimated to cost approximately $151-million and $43-million, respectively.
Considering a high construction cost relative to Van Dorn Street Bridge improvements, the City
initiated this study to evaluate cost-effective improvement. The assigned scores ranged from -1
to -5 depending on the relative $25-million increments in construction cost.

Overall, the benefit-cost ranking analysis resulted in the highest score of ten (10) for Build Scenario C and

the second highest score of eight (8) for Build Scenario B.

 EISENHOWER WEST TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES ANALYSIS STUDY

55 | P a g e

Table 5.1 – Benefit-Cost Ranking Criteria

Score 5 6 8 10

Measures of Effectiveness (MOE) Criteria Score
No-

Build
Scenario

A
Scenario

B
Scenario

C

Vehicular Travel Time

10%-20% Decrease 1

0 -2 0 0

20%-30% Decrease 2

30%-40% Decrease 3

40%-50% Decrease 4

Above 50% Decrease 5

No Change 0

10%-20% Increase -1

20%-30% Increase -2

30%-40% Increase -3

40%-50% Increase -4

Above 50% Increase -5

Pedestrian Comfort/Safety

No Facility 1

3 5 4 5

Multiuse Path One Direction 2

Dedicated Sidewalk One Direction 3

Multiuse Path Both Directions 4

Dedicated Sidewalk Both Directions 5

Pedestrian Travel Time (Baseline Existing
Conditions; Metro to Van Dorn St @ S

Pickett St)

10%-20% Decrease 1

0 1 0 1

20%-30% Decrease 2

30%-40% Decrease 3

40%-50% Decrease 4

Above 50% Decrease 5

No Change 0

10%-20% Increase -1

20%-30% Increase -2

30%-40% Increase -3

40%-50% Increase -4

Above 50% Increase -5

Bicycle Comfort/Safety

Not a bike route 1

2 5 4 5

Shared Lane w Traffic - No Signage 2

Designated Shared Lane 3

Multiuse Path 4

Dedicated Bike Lanes or Cycle Track  5

Bike Travel Time (Baseline Existing
Conditions @ 13MPH)

10%-20% Decrease 1

0 3 1 3

20%-30% Decrease 2

30%-40% Decrease 3

40%-50% Decrease 4

Above 50% Decrease 5

No Change 0

10%-20% Increase -1

20%-30% Increase -2

30%-40% Increase -3

40%-50% Increase -4

Above 50% Increase -5

Vehicular Network Performance

Up to 10% Decrease 1

0 -1 0 0

10%-15% Decrease 2

15%-20% Decrease 3

20%-25% Decrease 4

Above 25% Decrease 5

No Change 0

Up to 10% increase -1

10%-15% increase -2

15%-20% increase -3

20%-25% increase -4

Above 25% increase -5

Construction Cost Estimate (Baseline No-
Build)

No Change 0

0 -5 -1 -4

Up to $25m  -1

Up to $50m  -2

Up to $75m  -3

Up to $100m  -4

Up to $125m and Over -5

 EISENHOWER WEST TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES ANALYSIS STUDY

56 | P a g e

6 CONCLUSIONS
The City of Alexandria (“City”) initiated Eisenhower West Transportation Alternatives Analysis (EWTAA)

Study as an update to the 2015 Eisenhower West Transportation Study (EWTS). The goals of the EWTAA

study are to reevaluate the need for Multimodal Bridge and Farrington Connectors, develop a concept

design for an improved Van Dorn Street bridge, and perform a cost-benefit analysis to assess the need. A